PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4812959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KILOLAMBDA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	01/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Internal Address:	P.O.B. 539
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3100401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10398859
Application Number:	10507575
Application Number:	10558988
Application Number:	10574974
Application Number:	11629230
Application Number:	13036376
Application Number:	13527714
Application Number:	13771714
Application Number:	13468220
Application Number:	13892901
Application Number:	14434922
Application Number:	13829285
Application Number:	15001581
Application Number:	13959150
Application Number:	14047680
Application Number:	15485055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 044850 FRAME: 0088

504766231

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 983779-15-16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADI STAV GOLDING

SIGNATURE: /ASG/

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page4.tif

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page5.tif

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page6.tif

source=983779-15-16-U-ASSIGN#page7.tif

Docket No.: 983779-15-16

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.**, an Israeli Company, located at 22a Raoul Wallenberg St., Ramat-Hachayal Industrial Park, Tel-Aviv 6971918, Israel (hereinafter the "Assignor");

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Elbit Systems Ltd., an Israeli company, located at Advanced Technology Center, P.O.B. 539, Haifa 3100401, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the applications listed in the attached "Schedule A".

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and including the Assignor's right in and to all revenue, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent 1997/1/269/2

PATENT REEL: 044850 FRAME: 0090

ļ

Docket No.: 983779-15-16

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally execute documents reasonably required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and KiloLambda

Executed by: KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. ("the Assignor")	[Signature]	Technologies Ltd. Co. Number 51-307844-4
	[Name]	Do eou Nevo
סטיבן ברלוביץ, עו"ד רחי ברקוביץ א, תל-אביר 68238	[Position]	Chairman A CEO
Steven Berelowitz, Adv. Steven Berelowitz, Adv. 4 Berkowitz st., Tel-Aviv 64238 Israel Witness: 27453 11100 012	[Signature]	
Steven BERGLOWITZ	[Name]	
4 Berskowitz St. Tel-Aury Isa	≰[Address]	
1st January 2018	[Date]	
[day / month / year]		

-2-

1

Docket No.: 983779-15-16

Executed by: Elbit Systems Ltd. ("the Assignee")	[Signature]	L	Shlomo Armony V.P Corporate IP
(),, or ,	[Name]	SHLOAD.	ALMONY
	[Position]	V.P GRI	PORATE LP
מות ומל, עו"ד 50060 במות ומל רעייון מסי אלבים מערכות בע"מ אלבים מערכות בע"מ אלבים וצאפס ארבים א	[Signature] [Name]		
Mata Italia	[Address]		
1>. 4.48 [day / month / year]	[Date]		

19971/1977269v2

PATENT REEL: 044850 FRAME: 0092

Schedule A

Country	1. US	2. US		3. US		4. US							
Patent Title	OPTICAL LIMITER	OPTICAL ENERGY SWITCHING DEVICE AND	METHON	LASER PULSE GENERATOR	OPTICAL HOT TIP		DERMATOLOGICAL	DERMATOLOGICAL LASER SYSTEM NANOTUBE BASED	DERMATOLOGICAL LASER SYSTEM NANOTUBE BASED FUSE	DERMATOLOGICAL LASER SYSTEM NANOTUBE BASED FUSE NANOTUBE BASED FUSE	DERMATOLOGICAL LASER SYSTEM NANOTUBE BASED FUSE NANOTUBE BASED FUSE RESPONSIVITY ENHANCEMENT	DERMATOLOGICAL LASER SYSTEM NANOTUBE BASED FUSE NANOTUBE BASED FUSE RESPONSIVITY ENHANCEMENT FOR THERMOCHROMIC COMPOSITIONS	DERMATOLOGICAL LASER SYSTEM NANOTUBE BASED FUSE NANOTUBE BASED FUSE NANOTUBE BASED FUSE RESPONSIVITY ENHANCEMENT FOR THERMOCHROMIC COMPOSITIONS AND DEVICES WAVELENGTH- SPECIFIC WIDE
App. No.	10/398859	10/507575		10/558988	10/574974		1	1 1					
Filing Date	09 Apr 2003	10 Sep 2004		01 Dec 2005	07 Apr 2006		11 Dec 2006	11 Dec 2006 28 Feb 2011	11 Dec 2006 28 Feb 2011	11 Dec 2006 28 Feb 2011 20 Jun 2012	11 Dec 2006 28 Feb 2011 20 Jun 2012 20 Feb 2013	11 Dec 2006 28 Feb 2011 20 Jun 2012 20 Feb 2013	11 Dec 2006 28 Feb 2011 20 Jun 2012 20 Feb 2013
Pub. No.													
Patent No.	8478087	7162114	7567077	755/97/	7389024		9161815	9161815 8233758	9161815 8233758 8463090	9161815 8233758 8463090	9161815 8233758 8463090 8922868	9161815 8233758 8463090 8922868	9161815 8233758 8463090 8922868 8936992
Issue Date	02 Jul 2013	09 Jan 2007		07 Jul 2007	1/ Jun 2008	The second secon	20 Oct 2015	20 Oct 2015 31 Jul 2012	20 Oct 2015 31 Jul 2012 11 Jun 2013	20 Oct 2015 31 Jul 2012 11 Jun 2013	20 Oct 2015 31 Jul 2012 11 Jun 2013 30 Dec 2014	20 Oct 2015 31 Jul 2012 11 Jun 2013 30 Dec 2014	20 Oct 2015 31 Jul 2012 11 Jun 2013 30 Dec 2014 27 May 2014
Owner Name	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda	Technologies Ltd.	Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda	Technicas com	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.	KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda Technologies Ltd.

15	1.1 1.4	لينا	ļ, Š	#	10.	
US.	SSU	su	g Ws	æ	SU	Country
SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING SELECTION OF COLOR CHANGING EYEWEAR LENSES AND WINDOWS	RESPONSIVITY ENHANCEMENT OF SOLAR LIGHT COMPOSITIONS AND DEVICES FOR THERMOCHROMIC WINDOWS	WINDOW HAVING ACTIVE TRANSPARENCY CONTROL	GLAZING DESIGN WITH VARIABLE HEAT AND LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE PROPERTIES, DEVICE AND METHOD	REFLECTIVE OPTICAL LIMITER	LAYERED PHOTOCHROMIC COMPOSITION AND DEVICE	Patent Title
14/047680	13/959150	15/001581	13/829285	14/434922	13/892901	App. No.
10 Jul 2013	05 Aug 2013	20 Jan 2016	701.5	02 Sep 2012	13 May 2013	Filing Date
		2016/154257				Pub. No.
9467630	85189Z6			9223157	9310541	Patent No.
11 057 2010	73 to 7070	20 6.4 2016		25 Oct 2016	12 Apr 2016	Issue Date
Airotainuaa Technologies Ltd.	Technologies Ltd.	Technologies Ltd.	Technologies Ltd.	Technologies Ltd. KiloLambda	Technologies Ltd.	Owner Name

				***************************************	The second living the second l		
						AND DEVICE	
						COMPOSITION	
						OPTICAL LIMITER	
\$						RESPONSIVE	
Technologies Ltd.				7107 3818 41	15/458055	TEMPERATURE	16. US
KiloLambda				4.50C - 71.52			
			X. MANY STREET	T. William Parce	App. No.	Country Patent little	Country
Owner Name	Issue Date	Patent No.	Z Z	rilling Date Pith No.			***************************************



בית המשפט המחוזי בתל אביב - יפו

יום שני 10 ינואר 2018

מר"ק 52716-06-17 אליטאליה שופייטה איראה איטליאות אס.פיי.איי יואח׳ נ' כונט נכסים רשמי חל אכיב ראח:

معدد دوسم (رقم الطلب)، 17

טלפון מרכז מידע: 27033333

אישוד על פתיחת בקשה

مصادقة على تسجيل طلب

ניתן אישור כי ביום (נُשולה אָב וּנִיץ) ניקן 101/1/2018 בשנה (עלשושה) 11:14 חוגשה בקשה מסוג (צُגק אלנוף מינ עַ אַ): בקשה באמצעות המזכירות בקשה של משיב ג בקשה באמצעות המוכירות

בחיק (הַבְּבֶּבְ) פריק 17-06-52716 אליטאליה טוסייטה אידאה אישליאות אס.פיי.איי ואוזי ני כונס נכסים דשמי הל אביב ואוזי .

מספר הבקשה הדא (رقم الطلب مو): 17 .

בכל פנייה לכית המשפט בנוגע לכקשה זו, יש לציין את מספר חבקשה.

كُل مراجعة للمحكمة المُتطقة في الطلب عليك أن تذكُّر وقم الطلب.

https://secure.court.gov.il/NGCS.Web.Secured/OpenSubmission/MotionConfignation_01/01/2018

RECORDED: 02/07/2018 REEL: 044850 FRAME: 0096